Executive Secretary
Gelaine Orvik

3457 26" Avenue South
Fargo, ND 58103
gorvik@cableone.net

Assistant Executive Secretary
John Hutchison

PO Box 110

Northwood, ND 58267
john.hutchison@sendit.nodak.edu

Assistant Executive Secretary
Randy Johnson

701 Highway Drive Apt. 9B
Hazen, ND 58545
duck@westriv.com

Membership Chairperson
Karen Hardie

2472 Lilac Lane

Fargo, ND 58102
hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us

(h) 701-237-9711
(w) 701-298-4275
(cell) 701-367-8282

(cell) 701-741-8173
(w) 701-587-5221
(f) 701-587-5423

(h) 701-748-5634
() 701-748-2345
(f) 701-748-2342

(h) 701-237-5624
(W) 701-446-5200
(f) 701-446-5299

President

Lisa Strand

1511 7" Ave NE

Thompson, ND 58278
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-599-2620
() 701-599-2765
(f) 701-599-2819

President-Elect

Mike Kuhn

211 5" Avenue SW
Mandan, ND 58554
michael.kuhn@msd1.org

(h) 701-663-1175
(W) 701-663-9532
(f) 701-663-0471

Vice President

Andy Braaten

47 6" Street SE

Carrington, ND 58421
andy.braaten@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-652-2398
() 701-652-3136
(f) 701-652-1243

Website: www.ndhsca.com

DUAL MEMBER 514 Vioadow Lane

Immediate Past President

(h) 701-222-0090
(w) 701-751-6501
Bismarck, ND 58504 (f) 701-751-6676
ralph.manley@msd1.org

Past President

Gregg Grinsteinner (h) 701-483-0723
231 Carlson Street (w) 701-483-6081
Dickinson, ND 58601 (f) 701-483-1450
gregg.grinsteinner@sendit.nodak.edu

National High School Athletic Coaches Assoc.

2014 NDHSCA CLASS B FASTPITCH SOFTBALL ALL-STATE ROSTER

F.NAME _L.NAME Year Position SCHOOL Head Coach
Emily Abernathey 11 P/1st  Kenmare/Bowbells/MLS High School Jesse Radzwill
Betsy Asp 10 C Hankinson/Fairmount-Campbell-Tintah HS Mike Loll
Sam Colman 11 P Westhope-Newburg-Bottineau HS  Melanie Hagen/Layne Fluhrer
Tori Hopkins 12 P Watford City High School Devin Langerud
Kaylee Johnson 12 P Enderlin/Maple Valley High School Lacey Hauser
Megan Johnson 12 C Enderlin/Maple Valley High School Lacey Hauser
Greta Klinnert 11 P/1st  Kindred/Richland High School Mike Oehlke
Teri Loll 11 P Hankinson/Fairmount-Campbell-Tintah HS Mike Loll
Lauren Mach 11 1st Westhope-Newburg-Bottineau HS ~ Melanie Hagen/Layne Fluhrer
Megan  Osowski 10 P Grafton HS Cindy Holt
Cheyenne Peterson 10 2"/OF Kindred/Richland High School Mike Oehlke
Jesse Roesler 11 C Central Cass HS Scott Kost
Macie Romsdal 11 LF Central Cass HS Scott Kost
Rebekah Taylor P Stanley HS Kayelee Corpron
Sarah Taylor C Stanley HS Kayelee Corpron
Paige Verwest 12 P Northern Cass HS Alysha How

NDHSCA-POWERade Outstanding Senior Athlete:

Kaylee Johnson; Enderlin-Maple Valley High School
NDHSCA-SUBWAY Class B Softball COACH OF THE YEAR:

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair

Tim Wallstrum (h) 701-385-3376
PO Box 402 (w) 701-385-4996
Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390
tim.wallstrum@sendit.nodak.edu

Mike Loll; Hankinson/Fairmount-Campbell-Tintah High School

All Star Games Chairpersons

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair
Lisa Strand
1511 7" Ave NE
Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2819
lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-599-2620
(W) 701-599-2765

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair

(h) 701-678-3823
PO Box 5 (w) 701-678-2492
Gwinner, ND 58040  (f) 701-678-2311
michael.sorlie.1@sendit.nodak.edu

Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Mike Hendrickson  (h) 701-293-3108
1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043
Fargo, ND 58104  (f) 701-446-2899
hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us

Shrine Football Chair
Bill Lorenz
1431 Chestnut St.

Michael Sorlie

bill.lorenz@gfschools.org

(h) 701-795-7818
(w) 701-746-2375
Grand Forks, ND 58201 (f) 701-746-2387
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